504525233 08/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4571939

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD EWERS	08/29/2017
KEVIN CHEN	08/29/2017
ANDREW DOMINGUEZ	08/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESCA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1291 PUERTA DEL SOL, SUITE 200
City: SAN CLEMENTE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15690195		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7608095520

Email: manny@delacerralaw.com
Correspondent Name: MANUEL F. DE LA CERRA

Address Line 1: 7040 AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 104
Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRESCA-009010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MANUEL DE LA CERRA

SIGNATURE: /Manuel de la Cerra/

DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=FRESCA009010_AssignSign#page1.tif

PATENT 504525233 REEL: 043440 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors, Richard Ewers, Kevin Chen and Andrew Dominguez (the "ASSIGNORS") hereby assign, transfer and set over to Fresca Medical Inc., 1291 Puerta Del Sol, Suite 200, San Clemente, CA 92673 (the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the inventions known as

6	Apparatus, Systems, And Methods For Improved Treatment of Obstructive Sleep Apnea filed or
	8/29/17 as US Pat. SN 15690195; and

8	Apparatus, System	as, And Methods	For Improved	Treatment	of Obstructive Sleep	Annea filed on
	as PCI	3	-			Transaction City

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- 1. The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE to (a) execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with these applications and any additional necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to these applications or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any proceeding in connection with these applications. The ASSIGNORS agree for a reasonable charge to said ASSIGNEE to perform all other affirmative acts that may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that my be granted upon said patent applications or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

4. ASSIGNORS authorize Manuel F. de la Cerra to insert the information needed to complete the above

Bieherd Ewers

Kevin Chen

<u>Andrew Dominguez</u>

8-29-17

8-29-17

<u>\$179/17</u> Date

> PATENT REEL: 043440 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 08/29/2017